



TO: Campus Media

FROM: Election Committee, Judicial Council

DATE: February 19, 2019, 12:45am

RE: King-Tighe-Case-Hogan campaign violation and sanction

ELECTIONS MEMORANDUM FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Election Committee found that the King-Tighe-Case-Hogan ticket was in violation of Judicial Council's Election Regulations based on Section 17.1(f) of the *Constitution of the Undergraduate Student Body of the University of Notre Dame du Lac*. The Election Regulations read, "E-mail as a source of campaigning may be used; however, the use of Listservs is prohibited. A listserv email is any email that ends in "@listserv.nd.edu" or any variations in terms of capitalization thereon. Google Groups created for use by a Residence Hall, Student Union Organization, or University department, office, or official may not be used in campaigning."

As an appropriate sanction, Election Committee hereby requires the King-Tighe-Case-Hogan ticket to forfeit 33 votes cast for their ticket.

Pursuant to Section 13.5(e) all information regarding the above incident excluded from this memo is confidential. The full elections regulations can be found on the Judicial Council website:

jcouncil.nd.edu.